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RESULTS Day 2 

 
 200 m men time-race 1  T11/12 -0,3 30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 25,35 sec.  
2. 11 Grauslys, Modestas 1995 Lithuania 26,47 sec.  
 12 Gauny, Maxence 1999 France DNS  

 
 200 m men time-race 2  T11/12 -0,3 30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Songphinit, Suphachai 1984 Thailand 24,55 sec.  
2. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 24,94 sec.  
 12 Shaw, Zachary 1995 Great Britain DNS  

 
 200 m men time-race 3  T11/12 -1,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Kashafali, Salum Ageze 1993 Norway 22,30 sec.  
2. 11 Shikongo, Ananias 1986 Namibia 23,62 sec.  
3. 12 Yamaji, Shunya 1995 Japan 23,98 sec.  
4. 12 Ciorap, Abel 1997 Romania 24,46 sec.  

 
 200 m men ranking time races  T11/12 -1,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Kashafali, Salum Ageze 1993 Norway 22,30 sec.  
2. 11 Shikongo, Ananias 1986 Namibia 23,62 sec.  
3. 12 Yamaji, Shunya 1995 Japan 23,98 sec.  
4. 12 Ciorap, Abel 1997 Romania 24,46 sec.  
5. 11 Songphinit, Suphachai 1984 Thailand 24,55 sec.  
6. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 24,94 sec.  
7. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 25,35 sec.  
8. 11 Grauslys, Modestas 1995 Lithuania 26,47 sec.  
 12 Shaw, Zachary 1995 Great Britain DNS  
 12 Gauny, Maxence 1999 France DNS  
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 200 m men time-race 1  T35/37 -1,1 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Mostek, Jan 1993 Czech Republic 27,14 sec.  
2. 35 Majdoub, Marouane 1999 France 33,51 sec.  
3. 37 Maquigneau, Adrien 1982 France 33,59 sec.  
4. 37 Kone, Ibrahima 1987 France 33,95 sec.  
5. 35 Pomeau, Fantin 2000 France 35,80 sec.  
6. 35 Da Silva, Joachim 1991 France 49,05 sec.  
 
 200 m men time-race 2  T35/37 +1,1 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Du Toit, Charl 1993 South Africa 23,71 sec.  
2. 37 Purnomo, Saptoyoga 1998 Indonesia 23,84 sec.  
3. 37 Kotkowski, Michal 1998 Poland 23,87 sec.  
4. 37 Meesap, Chatchawal 2001 Thailand 26,25 sec.  
5. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995 France 26,33 sec.  
 37 Kobesov, Chermen 1996 Russia DNS  
 37 van Rooyen, Ruhan 1994 South Africa DNS  
 
 200 m men ranking time races  T35/37 +1,1 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Du Toit, Charl 1993 South Africa 23,71 sec.  
2. 37 Purnomo, Saptoyoga 1998 Indonesia 23,84 sec.  
3. 37 Kotkowski, Michal 1998 Poland 23,87 sec.  
4. 37 Meesap, Chatchawal 2001 Thailand 26,25 sec.  
5. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995 France 26,33 sec.  
6. 37 Mostek, Jan 1993 Czech Republic 27,14 sec.  
7. 35 Majdoub, Marouane 1999 France 33,51 sec.  
8. 37 Maquigneau, Adrien 1982 France 33,59 sec.  
9. 37 Kone, Ibrahima 1987 France 33,95 sec.  
10. 35 Pomeau, Fantin 2000 France 35,80 sec.  
11. 35 Da Silva, Joachim 1991 France 49,05 sec.  
 37 Kobesov, Chermen 1996 Russia DNS  
 37 van Rooyen, Ruhan 1994 South Africa DNS  

 
 
 200 m men final  T43/44 +1,3 30.08.2019 

 

1. 44 di Marino, Emanuele 1989 Italy 25,25 sec.  
2. 44 Namene, Denzel 1994 Namibia 25,50 sec.  
3. 44 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 25,57 sec.  
4. 44 Malutedi, Tom 1996 Germany 25,71 sec.  
5. 44 Lombard, Brice Arhle 1982 France 26,77 sec.  
6. 44 Kumar, Sandeep 1993 India 28,33 sec.  
7. 43 Stamatiadis, Achileas 1992 Greece 45,21 sec.  
 44 Mhlongo, Mpumelelo 1994 South Africa DNS  
 
New World Record by Achileas Stamatiadis (GRE) 
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 200 m wheelchair men final  T51/52/53 -0,4 30.08.2019 

 

1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 26,77 sec.  
2. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 27,31 sec.  
3. 52 Hernandez Mondragon, Salvador 1963 Mexico 32,52 sec.  
4. 52 Mangliwan, Jerrold Pete 1979 Philippines 34,14 sec.  
5. 53 Pradalier, Sebastien 1980 France 40,85 sec.  
6. 51 Hussain, Bulbul 1972 Great Britain 43,43 sec.  
 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain DNS 

 
 
 200 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54 -1,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Knight, Jabari 1988 Trinidad and Tobago 30,25 sec.  
2. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 31,60 sec.  
3. 54 Appere, Damien 1990 France 34,84 sec.  
4. 54 Fatouaki, Nabil 1976 France 35,72 sec.  
5. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 37,21 sec.  
6. 54 Capelle de Queiroz, Louenn 2004 France 37,54 sec.  

 
 200 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54 -0,1 30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 25,06 sec.  
2. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 25,15 sec.  
3. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 25,92 sec.  
4. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 26,91 sec.  
5. 54 Quintero Macias, Jose Manuel 1998 Spain 28,80 sec.  
6. 54 Tan, William Tan 1957 Singapore 35,31 sec.  

 
 200 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54 -0,1 30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 25,06 sec.  
2. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 25,15 sec.  
3. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 25,92 sec.  
4. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 26,91 sec.  
5. 54 Quintero Macias, Jose Manuel 1998 Spain 28,80 sec.  
6. 54 Knight, Jabari 1988 Trinidad and Tobago 30,25 sec.  
7. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 31,60 sec.  
8. 54 Appere, Damien 1990 France 34,84 sec.  
9. 54 Tan, William Tan 1957 Singapore 35,31 sec.  
10. 54 Fatouaki, Nabil 1976 France 35,72 sec.  
11. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 37,21 sec.  
12. 54 Capelle de Queiroz, Louenn 2004 France 37,54 sec.  
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 200 m men final  T61-63 -1,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 62 Floors, Johannes 1995 Germany 21,12 sec.  
2. 61 Lacin, Ali 1988 Germany 24,73 sec.  
3. 63 Schaefer, Leon 1997 Germany 27,22 sec.  
4. 63 Boersch, Bastian 1992 Germany 29,65 sec.  
5. 63 Robert, Philippe 1987 France 34,78 sec.  
 13 Mokgwathi, Bose 2002 Botswana DNS  
 
New World Record by Johannes Floors (GER) 
New European Record by Ali Lacin (GER) 
New European Record by Leon Schäfer (GER) 
 
 
 200 m men final  T64 -0,5 30.08.2019 

 

1. 64 Gunasekaran, Anandan 1987 India 24,29 sec.  
2. 64 Pavade, Dimitri 1989 France 24,55 sec.  
3. 64 Sato, Keita 1991 Japan 24,59 sec.  
4. 64 Avila Chamorro, Alberto 1996 Spain 25,03 sec.  
5. 64 Lee, Alex 1989 Ireland 25,18 sec.  
6. 64 Flores, Antonio 1990 Malta 27,05 sec.  
7. 64 Itani, Shunsuke 1995 Japan 29,33 sec.  
 
Out of ranking 
 nh Appin, Maurille 1976 France 26,65 sec.  

 
 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T33/34  30.08.2019 

 

1. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 57,50 sec.  
2. 34 White, Shaun 1997 Great Britain 1:10,26min.  
3. 33 Freeman, James 1996 Great Britain 1:11,09min.  
4. 34 Patteson-Knight, Hugo 1996 Great Britain 1:19,90min.  

 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T33/34  30.08.2019 

 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 51,13 sec.  
2. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 53,64 sec.  
3. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 56,80 sec.  
4. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 1:01,09min.  
 34 Alhammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T33/34  30.08.2019 

 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 51,13 sec.  
2. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 53,64 sec.  
3. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 56,80 sec.  
4. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 57,50 sec.  
5. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 1:01,09min.  
6. 34 White, Shaun 1997 Great Britain 1:10,26min.  
7. 33 Freeman, James 1996 Great Britain 1:11,09min.  
8. 34 Patteson-Knight, Hugo 1996 Great Britain 1:19,90min.  
 34 Alhammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T52/53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 59,17 sec.  
2. 54 Appere, Damien 1990 France 1:04,10min.  
3. 54 Capelle de Queiroz, Louenn 2004 France 1:09,44min.  
4. 54 Descousse, Vincent 1976 France 1:09,79min.  
5. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:11,88min.  
6. 53 Pradalier, Sebastien 1980 France 1:20,73min.  
 54 Fatouaki, Nabil 1976 France DNS  

 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T52/53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Knight, Jabari 1988 Trinidad and Tobago 1:01,38min.  
2. 52 Jeong, Jongdae 1984 Korea 1:03,69min.  
3. 52 Mangliwan, Jerrold Pete 1979 Philippines 1:04,58min.  
4. 52 Hernandez Mondragon, Salvador 1963 Mexico 1:04,64min.  
5. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russia 1:06,76min.  
6. 54 Tan, William Tan 1957 Singapore 1:09,54min.  
7. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 1:14,05min.  

 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 3  T52/53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 49,01 sec.  
2. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 50,66 sec.  
3. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 52,64 sec.  
4. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 52,73 sec.  
5. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 53,08 sec.  
6. 54 Quintero Macias, Jose Manuel 1998 Spain 56,74 sec.  
7. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 1:03,69min.  
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 400 m wheelchair men time-race 4  T52/53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 46,50 sec.  
2. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 47,91 sec.  
3. 54 Bychenok, Aleksei 1986 Russia 47,99 sec.  
4. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 48,38 sec.  
5. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 48,78 sec.  
6. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 50,04 sec.  
7. 54 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russia 50,41 sec.  

 
 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T52/53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 46,50 sec.  
2. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 47,91 sec.  
3. 54 Bychenok, Aleksei 1986 Russia 47,99 sec.  
4. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 48,38 sec.  
5. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 48,78 sec.  
6. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 49,01 sec.  
7. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 50,04 sec.  
8. 54 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russia 50,41 sec.  
9. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 50,66 sec.  
10. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 52,64 sec.  
11. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 52,73 sec.  
12. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 53,08 sec.  
13. 54 Quintero Macias, Jose Manuel 1998 Spain 56,74 sec.  
14. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 59,17 sec.  
15. 54 Knight, Jabari 1988 Trinidad and Tobago 1:01,38min.  
16. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 1:03,69min.  
16. 52 Jeong, Jongdae 1984 Korea 1:03,69min.  
18. 54 Appere, Damien 1990 France 1:04,10min.  
19. 52 Mangliwan, Jerrold Pete 1979 Philippines 1:04,58min.  
20. 52 Hernandez Mondragon, Salvador 1963 Mexico 1:04,64min.  
21. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russia 1:06,76min.  
22. 54 Capelle de Queiroz, Louenn 2004 France 1:09,44min.  
23. 54 Tan, William Tan 1957 Singapore 1:09,54min.  
24. 54 Descousse, Vincent 1976 France 1:09,79min.  
25. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:11,88min.  
26. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 1:14,05min.  
27. 53 Pradalier, Sebastien 1980 France 1:20,73min.  
 54 Fatouaki, Nabil 1976 France DNS  
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 800 m wheelchair men final  T33/34  30.08.2019 

 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:42,62min.  
2. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 1:50,71min.  
3. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 1:57,27min.  
4. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 1:57,46min.  
5. 34 White, Shaun 1997 Great Britain 2:21,51min.  
6. 33 Freeman, James 1996 Great Britain 2:22,49min.  
7. 34 Patteson-Knight, Hugo 1996 Great Britain 2:40,36min.  
8. 34 Martig, Baptiste 2001 France 3:38,72min.  
 34 Alhammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:43,10min.  
2. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 1:44,23min.  
3. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 1:49,57min.  
4. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 2:02,73min.  
5. 54 Appere, Damien 1990 France 2:09,99min.  
6. 54 Descousse, Vincent 1976 France 2:17,71min.  
7. 54 Gowaseb, Roodly 1982 Namibia 2:18,77min.  
 53 Pradalier, Sebastien 1980 France DNS  
 
 800 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Bychenok, Aleksei 1986 Russia 1:35,98min.  
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:36,07min.  
3. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:36,29min.  
4. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 1:36,53min.  
5. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:36,66min.  
6. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 1:38,65min.  
7. 54 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russia 1:39,49min.  
8. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 1:43,17min.  
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 800 m wheelchair men ranking time races  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Bychenok, Aleksei 1986 Russia 1:35,98min.  
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:36,07min.  
3. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:36,29min.  
4. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 1:36,53min.  
5. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 1:36,66min.  
6. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 1:38,65min.  
7. 54 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russia 1:39,49min.  
8. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:43,10min.  
9. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 1:43,17min.  
10. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 1:44,23min.  
11. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 1:49,57min.  
12. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 2:02,73min.  
13. 54 Appere, Damien 1990 France 2:09,99min.  
14. 54 Descousse, Vincent 1976 France 2:17,71min.  
15. 54 Gowaseb, Roodly 1982 Namibia 2:18,77min.  
 53 Pradalier, Sebastien 1980 France DNS  
 
 
 5000 m wheelchair men final  T54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 11:06,88min.  
2. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 11:08,55min.  
3. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 11:10,52min.  
 
 
 5000 m men time-race 1  open  30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Rudakov, Fedor 1994 Russia 16:21,38min.  
2. 11 Munsch, Michel 1974 France 17:29,81min.  
3. 12 Bompard, Nicolas 1982 France 18:24,47min.  
4. 11 Li, Chun Fai 1985 Hong Kong 19:35,88min.  
5. 11 Krapikas, Povilas 1998 Lithuania 20:15,84min.  
 11 Taboada, Francisco 1976 Switzerland DQ  
 11 Kossakowski, Aleksander 1994 Poland DNS  
 11 Pechereau, Jerome 1978 France DNS  

 
 5000 m men time-race 2  open  30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Hanyn, Hicham 1993 Morocco 15:11,14min.  
2. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981 Morocco 15:12,08min.  
3. 13 Hammami, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 15:33,85min.  
4. 60 Acheghane, Mehdi 1991 France 15:59,57min.  
5. 12 Gavrilov, Denis 1986 Russia 16:53,36min.  
6. 12 Delion, Vincent 1977 France 17:46,98min.  
7. 13 Petitdemange, Ludovic 1983 France 18:57,37min.  
8. 60 Azdad, Ali 1980 France 20:40,77min.  
 13 Lacointe, Christian 1997 France DNF  
 12 Rigaudeau, Thibaut 1990 France DNS  
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 5000 m men ranking time races  open  30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Hanyn, Hicham 1993 Morocco 15:11,14min.  
2. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981 Morocco 15:12,08min.  
3. 13 Hammami, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 15:33,85min.  
4. 60 Acheghane, Mehdi 1991 France 15:59,57min.  
5. 11 Rudakov, Fedor 1994 Russia 16:21,38min.  
6. 12 Gavrilov, Denis 1986 Russia 16:53,36min.  
7. 11 Munsch, Michel 1974 France 17:29,81min.  
8. 12 Delion, Vincent 1977 France 17:46,98min.  
9. 12 Bompard, Nicolas 1982 France 18:24,47min.  
10. 13 Petitdemange, Ludovic 1983 France 18:57,37min.  
11. 11 Li, Chun Fai 1985 Hong Kong 19:35,88min.  
12. 11 Krapikas, Povilas 1998 Lithuania 20:15,84min.  
13. 60 Azdad, Ali 1980 France 20:40,77min.  
 13 Lacointe, Christian 1997 France DNF  
 11 Taboada, Francisco 1976 Switzerland DQ  
 11 Kossakowski, Aleksander 1994 Poland DNS  
 11 Pechereau, Jerome 1978 France DNS  
 12 Rigaudeau, Thibaut 1990 France DNS  
 
 
 4 x 100 m relay Men time-race 1  Universal  30.08.2019 

 

1. Russia,    49,07 sec.  
2. Japan II  ,    50,46 sec.  
3. France II  ,    51,46 sec.  
4. Romania,    1:05,09min.  

 
 4 x 100 m relay Men time-race 2  Universal  30.08.2019 

 

1. Japan I   ,    48,33 sec.  
2. France I   ,    49,54 sec.  
3. Thailand,    51,26 sec.  
4. Turkey,    52,19 sec.  

 
 4 x 100 m relay Men ranking time races  Universal  30.08.2019 

 

1. Japan I   ,    48,33 sec.  
2. Russia,    49,07 sec.  
3. France I   ,    49,54 sec.  
4. Japan II  ,    50,46 sec.  
5. Thailand,    51,26 sec.  
6. France II  ,    51,46 sec.  
7. Turkey,    52,19 sec.  
8. Romania,    1:05,09min.  
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 long jump men final  T11/12 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Wong, Kar Gee 1991 Malaysia 7,03 m 915 P 

6,80 (+0,7) 7,03 (+0,7) 6,92 (-0,2) 6,93 (+0,9) -  -  
2. 11 Shavrikov, Maksim 1998 Russia 5,90 m 752 P 

5,55 (-0,5) x  5,87 (+0,6) x  5,72 (+0,5) 5,90 (+0,5) 
3. 11 Grauslys, Modestas 1995 Lithuania 5,60 m 626 P 

4,75 (+0,3) 4,60 (+0,4) 5,44 (-0,2) 5,60 (+1,4) x  5,38 (+1,1) 
4. 12 Yamaji, Takaya 1991 Japan 6,13 m 616 P 

x  5,98 (+0,3) x  5,92 (+1,1) 5,95 (+0,2) 6,13 (-0,6) 
5. 12 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany 6,09 m 600 P 

6,09 (+0,7) x  6,01 (+0,0) x  5,95 (+0,4) x  
6. 12 Bernard, Youenn 2003 France 4,98 m 146 P 

4,19 (+1,4) 4,12 (+0,3) 4,98 (+0,0) 4,70 (-0,7) 4,63 (-0,3) 4,78 (+0,3) 
7. 12 Cernei, Ion 1992 Moldova 4,72 m 78 P 

4,72 (+1,0) 4,38 (+0,4) x  4,71 (+0,1) 4,40 (-0,7) 4,68 (+0,7) 
 11 Pallier, Ronan 1970 France  DNS 

 
 
 long jump men final  T13/20/deaf 30.08.2019 

 

1. 20 Kokubo, Kanta 1999 Japan 6,72 m 870 P 

6,63 (-0,1) 6,70 (-0,5) 6,63 (+1,3) 6,63 (+1,5) 6,72 (+1,8) 6,48 (-0,6) 
2. 20 Yamaguchi, Mitsuo 1988 Japan 6,42 m 776 P 

6,36 (-0,1) x  x  6,42 (+0,1) 6,32 (+1,0) 6,39 (+0,5) 
3. 13 Gerber, David 1996 France 6,18 m 725 P 

5,99 (-0,5) 5,87 (-0,6) x  6,12 (+0,4) 5,76 (+0,5) 6,18 (+0,4) 
4. 20 Suhani, Suhairi 1997 Singapore 6,05 m 635 P 

x  5,90 (-0,5) 6,05 (-0,2) 5,72 (-0,4) 6,02 (+1,5) x  
5. 13 Josan, Andrei 1978 Greece 5,92 m 620 P 

5,78 (-0,3) 5,62 (-0,5) x  5,92 (+0,5) x  5,87 (+0,0) 
6. 13 Zorzi, Axel 1997 France 5,88 m 603 P 

5,65 (+0,1) x  5,05 (+0,6) 5,70 (-0,5) 5,17 (-0,9) 5,88 (+1,1) 
7. 13 Ryberg, Olof 2000 Sweden 5,81 m 573 P 

5,25 (-0,9) x  5,81 (-0,3) 5,68 (+0,5) x  x  
8. 13 Lacointe, Christian 1997 France 5,02 m 224 P 

4,94 (+0,1) 5,02 (+0,4) 5,00 (+1,5) 4,87 (+0,5) 4,98 (+0,4) 5,00 (-1,0) 
9. 60 Ribeiro, Nicolas 1999 France 4,48 m 63 P 

4,48 (-0,4) 4,08 (-0,8) 4,15 (+0,0)       
10. 13 Wagner, Manuel 1988 France 4,17 m 20 P 

4,04 (-0,9) 4,17 (-0,3) -        
 13 Dambakate, Bacou 1990 France  DNS 
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 long jump men final  T36-38 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Kobesov, Chermen 1996 Russia 5,77 m 790 P 

x  4,71 (-0,8) 5,09 (+0,8) 5,08 (-0,1) 5,77 (+1,1) 4,92 (+0,5) 
2. 37 Owczarek, Mateusz 1996 Poland 5,70 m 763 P 

5,30 (-0,8) x  x  5,70 (+0,2) 5,63 (+0,9) x  
3. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995 France 5,56 m 705 P 

x  5,31 (-0,5) x  5,34 (+1,3) 5,55 (+1,0) 5,56 (-0,4) 
4. 36 Davidson, Brayden 1997 Australia 4,94 m 703 P 

x  4,94 (-0,1) 4,92 (+0,5) 4,91 (+0,0) 3,87 (+0,1) 4,89 (-0,2) 
5. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit 1987 Georgia 5,70 m 662 P 

5,64 (-0,9) 5,70 (+0,8) 5,12 (+0,2) 5,67 (+0,6) 5,67 (+1,2) 5,53 (-0,3) 
6. 37 Tambadou, Moussa 1992 France 5,46 m 661 P 

x  5,46 (-1,1) x  x  x  5,34 (-0,3) 
7. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 5,04 m 352 P 

2,00 (-0,5) 5,04 (+0,1) x  x  x  x  
8. 38 Butthajee, Kullakorn 2001 Thailand 5,03 m 347 P 

4,64 (-0,4) 5,03 (-0,7) 4,35 (+0,1) 4,66 (+0,5) 4,66 (+1,4) 4,36 (-0,1) 
9. 36 Petria, Marian 1990 Romania 3,81 m 122 P 

3,53 (-0,1) 3,80 (+0,1) 3,81 (+0,5)       
10. 38 Sahin, Enes 1996 Turkey 4,43 m 109 P 

3,42 (-0,2) x  4,43 (+0,6)       
11. 37 Djerboua, Mael 2002 France 3,49 m 4 P 

3,38 (-0,3) 3,37 (-0,2) 3,49 (+1,3)       
 36 Lestoquoy, Brayann Djason 1996 France  DNS 

 
 
  



 

 

 

 

 

Handisport Open Paris 2019 

August 29th- 30th   

Page 12 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 07:51 – Sep. 2, 2019 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 long jump men final  T42-47 30.08.2019 

 

1. 46 Townsend-Roberts, Roderick 1992 United States of America 7,10 m 991 P 

x  7,10 (+0,4) 7,05 (+0,2) -  -  -  
2. 47 Ashida, Hajimu 1993 Japan 6,87 m 941 P 

x  x  6,45 (+1,2) 6,87 (-1,2) 6,78 (+1,8) x  
3. 47 Budihartanto, Setiyo 1986 Indonesia 6,84 m 934 P 

6,84 (-1,4) 6,63 (-1,0) 6,63 (+0,2) 6,54 (-0,1) 5,32 (+0,0) x  
4. 47 Assoumani, Arnaud 1985 France 6,61 m 873 P 

6,48 (+0,7) 6,60 (+0,3) x  6,61 (-0,3) x  x  
5. 44 Mhlongo, Mpumelelo 1994 South Africa 6,70 m 837 P 

x  6,70 (+1,1) x  6,61 (-0,5) -  -  
6. 47 Perez Martinez, Daniel 1995 Spain 6,12 m 706 P 

x  5,91 (-0,4) 6,01 (+0,4) x  6,12 (-0,2) 6,07 (+0,2) 
7. 46 Nikoladze, Giorgi 1985 Georgia 6,11 m 702 P 

5,82 (-0,4) 6,11 (-0,7) 5,91 (-0,2) 5,98 (+0,7) 5,92 (+2,0) x  
8. 46 Perez Hernandez, Carlos Javi 1995 Spain 6,10 m 698 P 

6,10 (+0,7) x  x  x  6,02 (+0,8) 5,98 (-0,4) 
9. 44 Bernard, Eddy 2001 Malaysia 5,98 m 571 P 

5,91 (+1,1) x  5,98 (+0,6)       
10. 47 Elyaz, Kerim 1998 Turkey 5,76 m 555 P 

5,52 (-0,2) 5,08 (-0,6) 5,76 (-0,5)       
11. 46 Maan, Sandeep Singh 1993 India 5,30 m 346 P 

5,30 (+0,5) 5,21 (-0,1) x        
12. 42 Kumar, Vijay 1987 India 4,21 m 68 P 

4,11 (+0,7) 4,21 (-0,5) x        
13. 46 Akin, Gokhan 1999 Turkey 4,49 m 67 P 

4,49 (-1,2) x  x        
14. 44 Kumar, Sandeep 1993 India 4,22 m 15 P 

3,79 (-0,8) 4,22 (+0,7) x        
 44 Gamage, Indika 1990 Sri Lanka  DNS 
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 long jump men final  T62-64 30.08.2019 

 

1. 63 Schaefer, Leon 1997 Germany 6,60 m 981 P 

6,45 (-1,0) 6,42 (-1,2) 6,60 (-0,1) 6,49 (+1,7) -  -  
2. 63 Wagner, Daniel 1993 Denmark 6,58 m 976 P 

6,45 (+0,3) 6,16 (-1,1) 6,32 (-1,1) x  6,38 (-0,4) 6,58 (-0,2) 
3. 64 Pavade, Dimitri 1989 France 6,93 m 902 P 

x  6,54 (-1,1) 6,71 (-1,8) 6,46 (-0,8) x  6,93 (+0,0) 
4. 63 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 6,25 m 891 P 

5,90 (+0,7) 6,11 (-0,3) 6,02 (+0,0) 6,25 (+1,3) 6,20 (+0,5) 5,91 (+0,5) 
5. 63 Kosuda, Junta 1990 Japan 5,36 m 540 P 

5,10 (-0,5) x  4,82 (+1,3) 5,32 (-0,3) x  5,36 (-1,9) 
6. 63 Boersch, Bastian 1992 Germany 5,26 m 491 P 

5,01 (-0,4) 3,82 (+0,7) 5,26 (-0,2) x  5,07 (+1,2) 5,16 (+0,6) 
7. 63 de Jong, Joel 2002 Netherlands 5,10 m 413 P 

4,96 (+0,5) 4,94 (+0,0) 4,86 (-0,1) 4,80 (-1,1) 5,10 (+1,1) x  
8. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 4,80 m 271 P 

4,77 (+1,3) 4,80 (+0,7) x        
9. 64 Ducrocq, Guillaume 1987 France 4,84 m 115 P 

4,57 (+0,5) 4,84 (+0,1) 4,82 (+1,3) 4,51 (-0,3) 3,95 (+1,8) 4,51 (-1,3) 
10. 64 Bugada, Neal 2006 France 3,22 m 0 

2,66 (+1,2) x  3,22 (+0,7)       
 64 Ikeda, Mikio 1996 Japan  DNS 

 
 
 shot put men final  F11-13/20 30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Vucic, Miljenko 1981 Croatia 13,40 m 1015 P 
13,22 13,39 13,40 13,32 13,34 12,82 

2. 13 Dezier, Alexandre 1994 France 11,52 m 927 P 
11,05 10,99 11,52 10,33 10,69 x 

3. 20 Ige, Jeffrey 1983 Sweden 14,55 m 833 P 
14,08 14,55 x 14,42 13,46 14,15 

4. 11 Ghangas, Monu 1993 India 10,79 m 721 P 
10,07 9,99 10,04 10,64 10,14 10,79 

5. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Moldova 11,42 m 397 P 
10,10 10,68 10,87 11,26 11,42 10,90 

6. 13 Delaunay, Andy 1988 France 8,34 m 397 P 
x 8,03 8,34 8,13 8,15 7,95 

7. 20 Al-Abd, Mohammed Ali H M 1988 Qatar 10,45 m 278 P 
10,45 10,44 10,22 10,28 x - 

8. 12 Cernei, Ion 1992 Moldova 8,81 m 85 P 
8,81 8,08 8,36 8,19 8,48 8,63 

 
Out of ranking 
 nh Meseguer-Salvador, Frederic 1974 France 8,17 m 0 

8,11 7,95 8,17 7,98 6,72 8,09 
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 shot put men final  F35/36 30.08.2019 

 

1. 36 Guenichi, Yassine 1995 Tunisia 13,89 m 928 P 
13,19 13,89 x 13,16 13,33 13,15 

2. 36 Kim, Ji Tae 1976 Korea 9,04 m 236 P 
8,33 8,78 8,77 9,03 9,04 x 

3. 35 Desclefs, Quentin 1988 Belgium 8,26 m 82 P 
7,79 7,65 8,26 8,01 x 7,54 

4. 35 Sounder Vel, Prasanth 1997 India 8,10 m 70 P 
7,48 7,07 7,23 7,28 7,76 8,10 

5. 35 Valentir, Andrei 1987 Moldova 7,12 m 21 P 
6,86 6,55 7,12 x x 6,60 

6. 35 Pomeau, Fantin 2000 France 5,09 m 0 
4,86 x 5,09 4,74 x 4,48 

 
New African Record by Yassine Guenichi (TUN) 
 
 
 shot put men final  F37/38 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Charitonidis, Apostolos 1982 Greece 15,27 m 1025 P 
14,43 14,68 15,27 x 14,58 15,12 

2. 38 Doroshenko, Oleksandr 1981 Ukraine 14,69 m 951 P 
14,13 14,47 14,66 x 14,69 14,48 

3. 37 Khinchagov, Albert 1996 Russia 13,58 m 890 P 
11,90 13,58 13,18 x 12,33 11,52 

4. 37 Dundzys, Donatas 1991 Lithuania 13,43 m 875 P 
12,73 x x 13,43 12,92 x 

5. 38 Ouerfelli, Hamdi 1989 Tunisia 12,87 m 763 P 
12,87 x x x x x 

6. 37 Kukla, Martin 1993 Czech Republic 9,55 m 305 P 
8,99 9,29 9,19 9,00 9,55 9,32 

7. 38 Svanesohn, Victor 1991 Sweden 9,66 m 277 P 
9,28 9,66 7,45 8,91 9,11 x 

8. 38 Kongsao, Thanaphon 1996 Thailand 9,21 m 213 P 
9,04 9,21 8,93 8,97 x x 

9. 38 Mauchant, Jean-Philippe 1970 France 7,89 m 72 P 
7,14 7,89 7,57    

10. 38 Biree, Johann 1984 France 7,27 m 35 P 
7,27 7,05 6,99    

11. 38 Bouchet, Nicolas 1984 France 6,80 m 18 P 
6,80 6,22 6,13    

12. 37 Paihle, Pierre-Olivier 1999 France 6,50 m 15 P 
6,38 5,94 6,50    

 37 Taboura, Mahamadou 1999 France  DNS 
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 shot put men final  F40/41 30.08.2019 

 

1. 41 Kappel, Niko 1995 Germany 13,62 m 1010 P 
12,87 13,29 13,28 x x 13,62 

2. 40 Monteiro, Miguel 2000 Portugal 10,13 m 890 P 
9,92 9,83 10,08 9,61 10,03 10,13 

3. 40 Sloup, Matija 1996 Croatia 9,88 m 855 P 
9,13 9,51 9,66 9,41 9,88 9,47 

4. 40 Noordin, Muhammad Diroy 1992 Singapore 9,07 m 720 P 
8,73 9,07 x 8,56 8,18 8,93 

5. 41 Valciukas, Egidijus 1998 Lithuania 9,71 m 498 P 
9,71 9,68 9,41 9,07 8,36 9,22 

6. 41 Amara, Mohamed 1986 Tunisia 9,67 m 491 P 
x 9,67 9,22    

7. 40 Paulk, William 2001 United States of America 7,78 m 449 P 
x 7,53 7,78 7,66 7,77 7,75 

8. 41 Dick, Peter 1988 Switzerland 8,35 m 254 P 
7,68 8,35 x 7,38 7,54 x 

9. 41 Karuppaiah, Ganesan 1981 India 7,14 m 92 P 
7,14 7,09 7,02    

 40 Rakrouk, Ahmed 2001 Libya  DNS 

 41 Navdeep, Navdeep 2000 India  DNS 

 
 
 shot put men final  F42/46/63 30.08.2019 

 

1. 46 , Mohd Yasser 1993 India 13,94 m 829 P 
12,74 13,48 13,94 x 13,51 13,63 

2. 46 Skuja, Andrius 1992 Lithuania 13,75 m 808 P 
12,39 x x 13,36 13,75 x 

3. 44 Bielobokov, Oleksandr 1986 Ukraine 13,91 m 775 P 
13,63 13,56 13,91 x 13,88 x 

4. 42 Touzi, Badr 1988 France 12,87 m 774 P 
12,29 12,29 12,38 12,87 12,81 12,46 

5. 63 Pillay, Tyrone 1980 South Africa 12,57 m 736 P 
11,38 11,63 12,57 x 11,37 x 

6. 63 Tomic, Mladen 1976 Croatia 12,29 m 698 P 
x 12,19 12,19 12,07 12,29 12,11 

7. 46 Dogan, Hamza 1987 Turkey 12,51 m 650 P 
12,06 12,18 12,09 12,25 12,15 12,51 

8. 46 Kaurin, Erik Fabian 2000 Croatia 12,45 m 642 P 
11,68 11,45 11,67 12,45 x 11,58 

9. 42 del Rosario Gonzalez, Fernando 1988 Mexico 10,51 m 422 P 
10,51 9,46 9,58    

10. 46 Nam, Kiwon 1981 Korea 10,49 m 344 P 
x 10,49 x    

 46 Gurjar, Sundar Singh 1996 India  DNS 
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 discus men final  F11/37/44/64 30.08.2019 

 

1. 64 Katanusic, Ivan 1991 Croatia 55,90 m 952 P 
55,18 x 55,86 52,01 55,90 x 

2. 37 Henly, Guy 1987 Australia 49,52 m 926 P 
43,12 x 47,93 49,52 45,23 48,28 

3. 11 Marinkovic, Bil 1973 Austria 35,89 m 839 P 
x x 35,76 x 35,89 33,20 

4. 64 Slivar, Josip 1970 Croatia 48,64 m 785 P 
47,29 45,62 x 48,64 46,50 43,29 

5. 11 Ghangas, Monu 1993 India 33,56 m 750 P 
- 32,18 30,76 33,10 33,56 x 

6. 37 Dundzys, Donatas 1991 Lithuania 42,43 m 730 P 
37,59 x 40,17 42,43 41,70 41,33 

7. 44 Surendran Pillai, Aneesh Kum 1991 India 46,55 m 724 P 
38,88 46,19 x 46,55 43,44 40,08 

8. 11 Kim, Taehun 1981 Korea 31,85 m 675 P 
x x 31,85 x 31,31 25,72 

9. 44 ., Pardeep 1989 India 43,35 m 620 P 
42,52 43,35 40,51    

10. 44 , Devender Kumar 1994 India 42,57 m 593 P 
39,32 x 42,57    

11. 11 Carbonel, Evaristo 1974 Philippines 23,93 m 277 P 
23,39 23,93 x    

12. 64 Fode, Soumah 1995 France 27,18 m 94 P 
26,20 21,01 27,18    

13. 37 Paihle, Pierre-Olivier 1999 France 14,60 m 1 P 
12,76 x 14,60    

 37 Charitonidis, Apostolos 1982 Greece  nm 
x x x    

 37 Taboura, Mahamadou 1999 France  DNS 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F33/34/53 30.08.2019 

 

1. 34 Rzig, Faouzi 1982 Tunisia 33,81 m 925 P 
31,83 30,10 31,74 33,20 32,42 33,81 

2. 53 Kisy, Ales 1980 Czech Republic 17,00 m 712 P 
16,03 17,00 16,45 16,12 15,79 x 

3. 34 Cibone, Thierry 1973 France 25,85 m 619 P 
22,89 25,12 x x 25,66 25,85 

4. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 16,08 m 520 P 
14,15 16,08 x x x x 

5. 34 Krid, Mohamed Ali 1991 Tunisia 23,83 m 519 P 
x x 23,83 23,32 23,78 x 

6. 53 Huang, Kai-Lun 1997 Chinese Taipei 11,33 m 255 P 
10,11 10,18 11,31 11,33 11,21 x 

7. 33 Sachan, Devershee 1996 India 11,48 m 187 P 
11,31 10,87 11,48 10,95 10,42 10,90 

8. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 16,81 m 178 P 
14,19 15,94 16,81 15,56 15,30 15,76 

9. 53 Broz, Jaroslav 1981 Czech Republic 9,52 m 134 P 
7,28 8,82 9,14 9,52 9,23 8,71 

10. 34 Salmon, Bryan 1999 France 12,15 m 44 P 
11,50 11,05 11,24 11,44 12,15 12,15 

11. 34 Horsky, Marek 1992 Czech Republic 10,88 m 26 P 
10,88 10,01 9,47 x 9,97 9,33 

 34 Nouiri, Azeddine 1986 Morocco  DNS 

 
New European Record by Thierry Cibone (FRA) 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F54-57 30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Kuznetsov, Aleksei 1981 Russia 29,27 m 1012 P 
x 28,36 x 28,03 x 29,27 

2. 57 Yimbanchang, Sakchai 1988 Thailand 39,97 m 902 P 
39,97 39,44 39,49 38,14 38,37 39,59 

3. 54 Samaniuk, Vasyl 1989 Ukraine 25,71 m 898 P 
23,64 22,65 24,64 25,12 25,71 23,90 

4. 57 Walico, Marcelin 1994 France 36,41 m 802 P 
35,06 35,51 36,41 35,27 36,16 x 

5. 57 Sunara, Pero 1980 Croatia 28,42 m 502 P 
27,74 26,30 27,88 27,08 28,42 x 

6. 57 Charoenying, Witaya 1994 Thailand 24,99 m 356 P 
24,99 23,24 23,70 x 23,80 23,50 

7. 54 Aldossary, Dabyas Khalifa 1979 Qatar 14,89 m 277 P 
13,99 x 14,89 x x 14,79 

8. 55 Alyafei, Abdulrahman Qassi 1983 Qatar 12,86 m 115 P 
12,86 x 10,73 11,80 12,05 10,79 

9. 57 Fawkner, Michael 1958 Australia 15,31 m 54 P 
12,40 x 11,21 14,51 15,31 x 

 56 Kathuniya, Yogesh 1997 India  DNS 

 57 Rajab, Mahmoud 1985 Libya  DNS 

 55 ., Devendra 1981 India  DNS 

 57 , Virender 1984 India  DNS 

 
 
 club 397g men final  F32 30.08.2019 

 

1. 32 Serbus, Frantisek 1985 Czech Republic 33,23 m  
31,30 30,75 31,76 31,75 30,99 33,23 

2. 32 Park, Se Ho 1970 Korea 24,44 m  
x 20,83 x 24,44 x 23,08 

3. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 22,69 m  
21,32 22,09 22,09 22,69 22,39 22,67 

 32 Suwayd, Ahmed 1991 Libya  DNS 

 
 
 club 397g men final  F51 30.08.2019 

 

1. 51 Kumar, Amit Kumar 1985 India 28,82 m  
27,23 26,39 27,17 25,14 24,02 28,82 

2. 51 Taymazov, Musa 1984 Russia 27,67 m  
26,49 27,43 27,67 27,21 23,95 27,65 

3. 51 Vanek, Jan 1979 Czech Republic 24,26 m  
23,05 24,21 23,11 23,04 23,41 24,26 

4. 51 Jung, Jiwon 1975 Korea 16,72 m  
13,83 16,72 14,94 15,34 14,44 13,30 

5. 51 Babu Krishnappa, Anantha Rao 1989 India 16,00 m  
16,00 4,73 9,94 10,63 x 8,43 
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 200 m women time-race 1  T11 +1,1 30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 30,35 sec.  
2. 11 Rizzi, Gaia 1997 Italy 33,27 sec.  
 11 Gicaso, Esperanca 1992 Angola DNS  

 
 200 m women time-race 2  T11 +0,7 30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Alumur, Oznur 1997 Turkey 28,07 sec.  
2. 11 Samigulina, Alina 1997 Russia 28,23 sec.  
3. 11 Khunprom, Athitiya 2001 Thailand 29,03 sec.  
 
 200 m women time-race 3  T11 +0,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 28,22 sec.  
2. 11 Clegg, Libby 1990 Great Britain 28,89 sec.  
3. 11 Ishitile, Lahja 1997 Namibia 29,78 sec.  
 11 Dumbo, Regina Josefina V 2003 Angola DNS  
 
 200 m women ranking time races  T11 +0,7 30.08.2019 

 

1. 11 Alumur, Oznur 1997 Turkey 28,07 sec.  
2. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 28,22 sec.  
3. 11 Samigulina, Alina 1997 Russia 28,23 sec.  
4. 11 Clegg, Libby 1990 Great Britain 28,89 sec.  
5. 11 Khunprom, Athitiya 2001 Thailand 29,03 sec.  
6. 11 Ishitile, Lahja 1997 Namibia 29,78 sec.  
7. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 30,35 sec.  
8. 11 Rizzi, Gaia 1997 Italy 33,27 sec.  
 11 Dumbo, Regina Josefina V 2003 Angola DNS  
 11 Gicaso, Esperanca 1992 Angola DNS  

 
 
 200 m women time-race 1  T12 -0,7 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Kim, Ha Eun 1990 Korea 30,83 sec.  
2. 12 Mogweng, Tshedimoso One 1996 Botswana 30,86 sec.  
3. 12 Terki, Celia 1999 France 32,98 sec.  

 
 200 m women time-race 2  T12 +0,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 24,84 sec.  
2. 12 Majaga, Gloria 2001 Botswana 30,42 sec.  
3. 12 Mencoboni, Anna Maria 1968 Italy 31,12 sec.  
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 200 m women ranking time races  T12 +0,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 24,84 sec.  
2. 12 Majaga, Gloria 2001 Botswana 30,42 sec.  
3. 12 Kim, Ha Eun 1990 Korea 30,83 sec.  
4. 12 Mogweng, Tshedimoso One 1996 Botswana 30,86 sec.  
5. 12 Mencoboni, Anna Maria 1968 Italy 31,12 sec.  
6. 12 Terki, Celia 1999 France 32,98 sec.  
 
 
 200 m women final  T13/Deaf -0,4 30.08.2019 

 

1. 13 Ulianenko, Mariia 1997 Russia 27,01 sec.  
2. 60 Perrochon, Lola 2001 France 28,67 sec.  
3. 13 Razet, Lucile 2001 France 28,93 sec.  
4. 13 Le Vourc'h, Gwenaig 2003 France 31,51 sec.  

 
 
 200 m women final  T35/36 +0,7 30.08.2019 

 

1. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 30,29 sec.  
2. 36 Jeon, Min Jae 1977 Korea 32,73 sec.  
3. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 33,28 sec.  
4. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong 34,69 sec.  
5. 36 Yu, Chun Lai 1978 Hong Kong 35,03 sec.  
6. 36 Wong, Sze Yan 1996 Hong Kong 35,29 sec.  
7. 36 Luyue, Suphatsara 1984 Thailand 35,97 sec.  
8. 35 Kadetova, Lenka 1990 Czech Republic 41,90 sec.  
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 200 m women time-race 1  T37/38 +0,2 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 28,56 sec.  
2. 37 Slanova, Viktoriia 1997 Russia 29,57 sec.  
3. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 31,14 sec.  
4. 38 Hardies, Katia 1987 Belgium 32,36 sec.  
5. 38 Saint-Vil, Ludeline 2001 France 36,24 sec.  
6. 37 Vedel, Marion 2002 France 38,76 sec.  
7. 37 Remy, Thea-Luna 2001 France 40,02 sec.  
8. 37 , Muktta 1984 India 51,41 sec.  

 
 200 m women time-race 2  T37/38 +0,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Francois-Elie, Mandy 1989 France 28,10 sec.  
2. 38 Mansour, Sonia 1988 Tunisia 29,32 sec.  
3. 38 Takamatsu, Yuka 1993 Japan 29,34 sec.  
4. 37 Gouws, Liezel 1998 South Africa 30,53 sec.  
5. 38 Memmer, Anika Sophie 2002 Germany 30,84 sec.  
6. 37 Genest, Manon 1992 France 31,11 sec.  
7. 37 Ustaritz, Laure 1995 France 31,48 sec.  
8. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 34,15 sec.  

 
 200 m women ranking time races  T37/38 +0,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Francois-Elie, Mandy 1989 France 28,10 sec.  
2. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 28,56 sec.  
3. 38 Mansour, Sonia 1988 Tunisia 29,32 sec.  
4. 38 Takamatsu, Yuka 1993 Japan 29,34 sec.  
5. 37 Slanova, Viktoriia 1997 Russia 29,57 sec.  
6. 37 Gouws, Liezel 1998 South Africa 30,53 sec.  
7. 38 Memmer, Anika Sophie 2002 Germany 30,84 sec.  
8. 37 Genest, Manon 1992 France 31,11 sec.  
9. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 31,14 sec.  
10. 37 Ustaritz, Laure 1995 France 31,48 sec.  
11. 38 Hardies, Katia 1987 Belgium 32,36 sec.  
12. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 34,15 sec.  
13. 38 Saint-Vil, Ludeline 2001 France 36,24 sec.  
14. 37 Vedel, Marion 2002 France 38,76 sec.  
15. 37 Remy, Thea-Luna 2001 France 40,02 sec.  
16. 37 , Muktta 1984 India 51,41 sec.  
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 200 m women final  T44/62/63/64 -0,1 30.08.2019 

 

1. 44 Bensusan, Irmgard 1991 Germany 26,60 sec.  
2. 64 Tietze, Maria 1989 Germany 28,59 sec.  
3. 63 Kratter, Elena 1996 Switzerland 35,28 sec.  
 
Out of ranking 
 62 Rahmani, Abassia 1992 Switzerland 28,41 sec.  
 62 Andres Barrio, Sara 1986 Spain 26,94 sec.  

 
 
 200 m women final  T46/47 +0,0 30.08.2019 

 

1. 47 Weyers, Anrune 1992 South Africa 25,39 sec.  
2. 47 Soloveva, Anastasiia 1997 Russia 26,50 sec.  
3. 46 Gagun, Pagjiraporn 1991 Thailand 26,80 sec.  
4. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway 27,61 sec.  
5. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czech Republic 27,77 sec.  
6. 46 Lhuillery, Joanne 1991 France 28,75 sec.  
 46 Dalaus, Sabrina 1979 France DNS  
 
New African Record by Anrune Weyers (RSA) 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair women final  T53/54 +0,6 30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 32,13 sec.  
2. 53 Konishi, Keiko 1978 Japan 33,06 sec.  
3. 54 Lopez Fernandez, Nuria 1990 Spain 34,51 sec.  
4. 54 Chen, Yu-Lien 1981 Chinese Taipei 34,74 sec.  
5. 54 Panaligan, Prudencia 1988 Philippines 36,00 sec.  
6. 54 Mazza, Lea 2000 France 36,17 sec.  
7. 54 Magnin, Tayina 2003 France 46,30 sec.  
8. 54 Monchalin, NadÃ¨ge 1999 France 47,62 sec.  

 
 
 400 m wheelchair women final  T53/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Turkey 58,23 sec.  
2. 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Turkey 59,61 sec.  
3. 54 Lopez Fernandez, Nuria 1990 Spain 1:07,73min.  
4. 53 Acet, Zeynep 1995 Turkey 1:07,77min.  
5. 54 Monchalin, NadÃ¨ge 1999 France 1:33,51min.  
6. 54 Magnin, Tayina 2003 France 1:35,75min.  
7. 54 Deac, Cristina 1986 Romania 1:48,90min.  
 54 Eriksson, Hanne 1994 Norway DNS  
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 800 m wheelchair women final  T33/34/54  30.08.2019 

 

1. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 2:22,10min.  
2. 54 Yagi, Akiho 1991 Japan 2:34,64min.  
3. 34 Kitaura, Haruka 1992 Japan 2:46,34min.  
4. 33 Gallagher, Olivia 2001 Great Britain 2:50,19min.  
5. 33 Settelen, Natasha 1999 Great Britain 3:40,25min.  

 
 
 long jump women final  T11/12 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Zubkovska, Oksana 1981 Ukraine 5,56 m 815 P 

5,56 (+1,2) -  -  3,03 (+0,0) -  -  
2. 11 Dedaj, Arjola 1981 Italy 4,49 m 798 P 

4,49 (+1,1) 4,31 (-0,5) x  4,44 (+1,1) 4,38 (+0,9) x  
3. 12 Sawada, Uran 1990 Japan 5,41 m 754 P 

4,37 (+0,7) 5,41 (-0,3) 5,22 (-0,1) 5,11 (+1,1) 5,09 (+0,8) 5,13 (+0,7) 
4. 11 Karlsson, Viktoria 1997 Sweden 4,40 m 752 P 

4,17 (+0,1) 4,26 (+1,7) 4,40 (+0,6) 4,31 (+1,4) 4,40 (+0,8) 4,27 (+0,5) 
5. 12 Shramko, Alina 1998 Russia 5,18 m 649 P 

5,01 (+0,3) 5,05 (+0,5) 5,02 (+1,1) 5,13 (+1,0) 5,18 (+0,9) 5,09 (+0,5) 
6. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 5,10 m 609 P 

4,95 (+2,2) 4,95 (+1,2) 4,90 (+0,1) 4,84 (-0,6) 5,07 (+0,0) 5,10 (+0,2) 
7. 11 Panyatib, Janjira 1996 Thailand 3,95 m 480 P 

x  3,95 (+0,6) 3,67 (+0,7) 3,89 (+1,3) 3,56 (-1,0) 3,69 (-0,1) 
8. 12 Sato, Tomomi 1990 Japan 4,59 m 339 P 

4,40 (+0,0) 4,59 (+0,2) 4,42 (+0,0) 4,43 (+0,1) 4,28 (-0,9) 4,40 (-0,3) 
9. 11 Ishitile, Lahja 1997 Namibia 3,34 m 122 P 

3,34 (+0,1) x  x        
10. 12 Picard, Charlotte 2003 France 4,07 m 111 P 

4,07 (-0,1) 3,60 (+0,6) 3,79 (-0,1)       
11. 12 Mencoboni, Anna Maria 1968 Italy 3,85 m 53 P 

3,85 (+0,5) 3,79 (-0,1) 3,84 (+1,4)       
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 long jump women final  T20 30.08.2019 

 

1. 20 Bayrak, Esra 1998 Turkey 5,17 m  

x  5,09 (-0,8) 4,98 (-2,1) x  5,17 (-0,6) 5,10 (+0,1) 
2. 20 Octavia, Rica 1993 Indonesia 5,05 m  

4,97 (+0,4) 5,00 (-0,2) 5,05 (-1,0) 4,84 (-1,1) 4,98 (-1,2) 4,72 (-1,1) 
3. 20 Rozema, Salima 1995 Netherlands 4,97 m  

4,89 (-0,3) 4,97 (-1,2) 4,62 (-1,4) 4,76 (-0,1) 4,77 (-0,3) 4,72 (+1,4) 
4. 20 Altin, Fatma Damla 2002 Turkey 4,80 m  

4,27 (-0,9) 4,54 (-0,6) 4,59 (-1,0) 4,64 (+0,8) 4,31 (-0,3) 4,80 (+0,1) 
5. 20 Sakai, Sonomi 1996 Japan 4,80 m  

x  x  4,47 (-1,9) x  4,80 (-1,5) 4,61 (-0,2) 
6. 20 Kawaguchi, Rio 2002 Japan 4,70 m  

x  4,57 (-2,3) x  x  4,70 (-1,7) x  
7. 20 Judai, Akane 1991 Japan 4,68 m  

x  4,53 (-0,5) 4,34 (-1,6) 4,68 (-1,5) 4,40 (-0,5) 4,59 (-0,6) 
 20 Gomes, Erica 1994 Portugal  DNS 

 
 
 long jump women final  T37/38 30.08.2019 

 

1. 38 Kozakowska, Roza 1989 Poland 4,82 m 934 P 

x  4,66 (-0,2) 4,82 (-0,7) 4,47 (+0,7) -  -  
2. 38 Trener-Wierciak, Anna 1991 Poland 4,33 m 712 P 

3,91 (-0,7) 3,89 (-1,1) 3,84 (-0,8) 4,22 (+0,0) 4,23 (+0,5) 4,33 (-0,5) 
3. 37 Genest, Manon 1992 France 4,06 m 682 P 

3,92 (-0,1) 4,03 (-0,8) 4,06 (-1,0) 3,96 (+0,7) 3,92 (-1,0) 3,91 (-0,6) 
4. 38 Memmer, Anika Sophie 2002 Germany 3,68 m 302 P 

3,42 (-0,5) 3,68 (-0,2) 3,14 (-1,7) 3,51 (-0,9) 3,45 (-0,5) 3,46 (-1,8) 
5. 37 Ustaritz, Laure 1995 France 3,33 m 201 P 

3,06 (-1,0) x  x  x  3,33 (-0,5) 2,00 (+0,9) 
6. 38 Boulard, Romane 2001 France 3,49 m 192 P 

3,46 (-1,6) 3,49 (-0,9) 3,36 (-1,8) 3,29 (-1,3) x  x  
7. 37 Chimpaen, Aorawan 2002 Thailand 3,07 m 81 P 

2,57 (-0,9) 2,94 (-1,0) 3,07 (-0,9) x  2,72 (-1,0) x  
8. 37 Vedel, Marion 2002 France 2,70 m 9 P 

2,47 (-0,2) x  x  2,70 (-0,2) 2,66 (-1,7) 2,67 (-0,4) 
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 long jump women final  T42-47 30.08.2019 

 

1. 46 Lanza, Angelina 1993 France 5,20 m 785 P 

x  5,01 (-0,8) 5,20 (-0,3) 5,06 (+0,2) 5,02 (-1,1) x  
2. 42 Tiarani, Karisma Evi 2001 Indonesia 3,85 m 722 P 

3,41 (+1,2) 3,84 (-0,1) 3,69 (-1,3) 3,83 (+0,5) 3,85 (-1,1) 3,31 (-0,9) 
3. 47 Smaragdi, Styliani 1995 Greece 4,95 m 669 P 

4,95 (+0,2) 4,86 (+0,7) 4,91 (-1,7) 4,86 (+0,8) 4,66 (-1,4) 4,64 (-1,4) 
4. 46 Fibleuil, Laurence 2001 France 4,70 m 535 P 

4,39 (+0,8) 4,70 (-1,1) x  4,03 (-1,9) 4,20 (-1,9) 4,23 (-0,8) 
5. 46 Buchok, Irina 1994 France 4,53 m 440 P 

4,21 (-0,8) x  4,22 (+0,2) 4,35 (+0,1) 4,53 (-1,3) 4,33 (+0,0) 
6. 46 Tanrikulu, Dilba 1998 Turkey 4,52 m 434 P 

4,24 (-0,4) 4,49 (-0,4) x  x  4,52 (-1,0) x  
7. 47 Genc, Esra 2001 Turkey 4,12 m 219 P 

x  x  3,91 (+0,5) 4,10 (+0,7) 4,12 (-0,6) 4,02 (+0,3) 
8. 44 Felix, Charne 1986 South Africa 3,79 m 85 P 

3,69 (+0,6) 3,79 (-0,2) 3,41 (-0,3) x  3,63 (+1,3) 3,43 (+0,2) 
 46 Fleury, Amelie 1985 France   nm  

x  x  x        
 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway  DNS 
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 long jump women final  T62-64 30.08.2019 

 

1. 63 Tozawa, Tomomi 1999 Japan 4,39 m 978 P 

4,29 (+0,6) 4,10 (-1,0) x  4,39 (+1,0) 4,35 (-0,9) 4,10 (-0,5) 
2. 63 Haenen, Gitte 1986 Belgium 4,28 m 938 P 

3,94 (+0,2) x  3,98 (+0,6) 4,18 (+1,2) 3,99 (-0,8) 4,28 (+0,0) 
3. 63 Schouten, Fleur 2001 Netherlands 4,00 m 809 P 

3,14 (-0,8) 3,77 (+0,3) x  4,00 (-0,1) 3,62 (-0,1) x  
4. 62 Jong, Fleur 1995 Netherlands 5,21 m 782 P 

x  4,70 (+0,4) 4,97 (+0,9) 4,97 (-0,1) x  5,21 (+0,4) 
5. 64 Nakanishi, Maya 1985 Japan 5,05 m 709 P 

5,05 (-0,5) 4,99 (+0,2) x  x  x  x  
6. 63 Maegawa, Kaede 1998 Japan 3,79 m 683 P 

3,79 (-0,8) 3,78 (-0,8) 3,63 (-0,8) x  3,62 (+0,2) 3,60 (-0,4) 
7. 64 Takakuwa, Saki 1992 Japan 4,97 m 670 P 

4,82 (-0,4) 4,70 (-0,8) 4,94 (-0,9) 4,54 (-0,4) 4,97 (+1,4) 4,92 (-0,6) 
8. 63 Onishi, Hitomi 1976 Japan 3,36 m 375 P 

3,36 (+0,4) x  3,19 (-1,5) 3,17 (+0,0) 3,36 (+1,2) x  
9. 62 Andres Barrio, Sara 1986 Spain 4,36 m 335 P 

x  3,88 (-0,6) 4,36 (-0,3)       
10. 63 Gonzalez, Sofia 2001 Switzerland 3,23 m 281 P 

3,23 (+0,2) 3,02 (-1,0) 3,09 (-0,5)       
11. 63 Lopez, Orianne 1989 France 3,14 m 222 P 

2,89 (-0,3) 2,95 (-0,7) 3,14 (-0,3)       
12. 64 Solde, Typhaine 2002 France 3,95 m 139 P 

3,95 (-0,2) x  3,63 (-0,5)       
13. 62 Rahmani, Abassia 1992 Switzerland 3,37 m 12 P 

3,06 (+0,2) 3,04 (-0,7) 3,37 (-0,9)       
14. 63 Tikunova, Lara 2002 France 2,34 m 1 P 

x  2,26 (+0,0) 2,34 (-1,2)       
15. 63 Houessionon, Ruth 1999 France 2,05 m 0 

2,00 (+0,2) 2,02 (+0,3) 2,05 (+1,3)       
 63 Caironi, Martina 1989 Italy  DNS 
 
New World Record by Fleur Jong (NEL) 
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 shot put women final  F11/12/20 30.08.2019 

 

1. 12 Church, Lydia 1999 Great Britain 11,85 m 859 P 
11,18 11,05 11,11 10,85 x 11,85 

2. 12 Oksem, Sofia 1994 Russia 11,79 m 853 P 
11,13 10,87 11,68 11,33 11,47 11,79 

3. 12 Eder, Natalija 1980 Austria 11,37 m 809 P 
11,37 x 10,69 10,85 11,14 10,53 

4. 20 Kyrgiovanaki, Valasia 1993 Greece 11,41 m 779 P 
11,28 11,04 11,35 11,40 x 11,41 

5. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 10,15 m 660 P 
9,96 9,17 10,05 9,96 10,15 9,22 

6. 20 Yati, Suparni 1993 Indonesia 10,27 m 638 P 
10,27 10,12 10,01 9,85 9,84 9,80 

7. 20 Yildirim, Eda 2003 Turkey 10,06 m 610 P 
9,11 9,66 9,38 9,87 10,06 x 

8. 11 Dobrovolskaja, Oksana 1996 Lithuania 8,47 m 317 P 
8,47 8,26 8,21 x x x 

9. 11 Aceveda, Jeanette 1971 Philippines 6,44 m 96 P 
6,44 6,08 6,25    

10. 11 Lorca Requena, Meritxell 1994 Spain 4,64 m 14 P 
4,64 x x    

 12 Ayaubayeva, Zhaniya 1969 Kazakhstan  DNS 

 
 
 shot put women final  F35-38 30.08.2019 

 

1. 37 Vertinskaya, Irina 1984 Russia 10,43 m 832 P 
10,10 9,78 x x 9,98 10,43 

2. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 8,61 m 689 P 
8,38 8,61 8,17 8,37 8,24 8,42 

3. 37 Fateeva, Anna 1986 Russia 9,27 m 680 P 
8,95 9,27 9,20 9,21 8,93 9,05 

4. 35 Nicholson, Anna 1995 Great Britain 8,12 m 494 P 
7,57 8,11 8,12 7,87 7,75 7,70 

5. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 8,04 m 481 P 
8,04 7,35 7,97 7,58 8,04 7,67 

6. 38 Boulard, Romane 2001 France 6,12 m 247 P 
5,86 5,95 6,05 6,01 6,12 5,88 

7. 37 ., Muktta 1984 India 4,95 m 64 P 
4,93 4,51 4,95 x 4,82 4,79 

8. 37 Vedel, Marion 2002 France 4,49 m 36 P 
3,83 4,13 4,46 3,88 3,31 4,49 
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 shot put women final  F40/41 30.08.2019 

 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,44 m 1007 P 
8,97 8,11 9,44 9,35 8,87 x 

2. 40 Jebali, Raja 1997 Tunisia 8,18 m 1007 P 
8,18 7,64 7,80 7,96 7,80 7,55 

3. 40 Sliwinska, Renata 1996 Poland 8,07 m 996 P 
x 8,07 7,60 x 7,92 7,85 

4. 41 Ben Koelleb, Samar 1995 Tunisia 8,97 m 962 P 
8,82 8,76 8,30 8,64 8,63 8,97 

5. 40 Abdelli, Rima 1988 Tunisia 6,88 m 829 P 
6,59 x 6,48 6,75 6,88 x 

6. 40 Fitzgerald, Mary 1999 Ireland 6,74 m 804 P 
6,12 x 6,74 6,34 6,66 x 

7. 41 Vandegou, Rose 1988 France 7,69 m 790 P 
7,42 7,55 7,56 7,41 7,69 7,57 

8. 41 Gradecak, Ana 1990 Croatia 6,75 m 616 P 
6,38 6,68 6,75 6,71 6,66 6,75 

9. 41 Cirit, Rabia 1998 Turkey 6,37 m 536 P 
6,18 6,19 6,37    

10. 40 Shivolo, Sylvia 1992 Namibia 5,11 m 433 P 
5,01 5,08 5,11    

 41 Karim, Youssra 1997 Morocco  DNS 

 
New European Record by Rose Vandegou (FRA) 
 
 
 discus women final  F11/12/37/38/44 30.08.2019 

 

1. 38 Lenihan, Noelle 1999 Ireland 31,46 m 951 P 
30,59 x 31,46 x 31,20 30,92 

2. 38 Adomaitiene, Ramune 1968 Lithuania 26,05 m 740 P 
x x 25,04 26,05 24,89 x 

3. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 34,15 m 722 P 
34,15 33,80 32,72 x 33,00 32,55 

4. 37 Fateeva, Anna 1986 Russia 25,76 m 642 P 
25,76 23,65 x x x x 

5. 11 Tirikli, Busra Nur 1994 Turkey 28,09 m 617 P 
27,54 x x 27,94 28,00 28,09 

6. 38 Grauer, Beth 1983 United States of America 22,76 m 564 P 
19,36 19,24 22,73 x 19,76 22,76 

7. 44 Simonova, Martina 1988 Czech Republic 24,64 m 422 P 
20,87 22,58 x 20,45 22,56 24,64 

8. 11 Aceveda, Jeanette 1971 Philippines 18,21 m 153 P 
x 16,47 13,96 16,97 18,21 17,92 

9. 11 Torrefiel, Rosalie 1981 Philippines 16,39 m 95 P 
16,08 16,39 x    

 11 Lorca Requena, Meritxell 1994 Spain  nm 
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 discus women final  F40/41 30.08.2019 

 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 31,00 m 967 P 
30,09 30,95 31,00 30,13 x x 

2. 40 Sliwinska, Renata 1996 Poland 20,49 m 916 P 
18,69 x x x 20,49 x 

3. 41 Mc Carthy, Niamh 1994 Ireland 29,09 m 905 P 
25,99 x 29,09 28,86 29,04 x 

4. 41 Amaimia, Fathia 1989 Tunisia 27,71 m 852 P 
27,20 26,69 27,04 27,71 x 27,30 

5. 41 Vandegou, Rose 1988 France 19,60 m 414 P 
18,70 x 16,29 17,91 19,60 19,18 

6. 40 Shivolo, Sylvia 1992 Namibia 13,64 m 413 P 
12,28 x 11,53 10,03 12,82 13,64 

7. 41 Cirit, Rabia 1998 Turkey 15,48 m 180 P 
14,56 15,48 x 13,70 13,89 15,20 

 41 Karim, Youssra 1997 Morocco  DNS 

 
 
 javelin wheelchair women final  F33/34 30.08.2019 

 

1. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 16,59 m 716 P 
15,91 15,56 16,10 16,56 16,59 16,14 

2. 33 Liagkou, Anthi 1985 Greece 10,09 m 621 P 
10,04 10,02 10,09 x 9,99 9,83 

3. 34 Dubois, Marie-Suze 1996 France 9,19 m 104 P 
6,83 6,90 9,05 8,67 8,66 9,19 

 33 El Kassioui, Fouzia 1992 Morocco  DNS 

 34 Amoudi, Saida 1980 Morocco  DNS 
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 javelin wheelchair women final  F54-56 30.08.2019 

 

1. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 17,67 m 944 P 
16,62 16,73 17,45 17,43 17,67 x 

2. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 20,65 m 900 P 
19,42 20,17 x 20,05 20,65 19,94 

3. 54 Situ, Ntombizanele 1971 South Africa 15,80 m 823 P 
15,08 15,53 15,80 15,64 x 15,09 

4. 54 Asusano, Cendy 1990 Philippines 13,69 m 642 P 
13,22 12,96 13,43 x 13,66 13,69 

5. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 15,71 m 560 P 
14,38 14,95 14,73 15,71 15,52 15,28 

6. 55 Tordecilla, Jesebel 1971 Philippines 12,67 m 475 P 
11,98 12,67 12,20 12,49 11,40 12,01 

7. 54 Burce, Marites 1975 Philippines 11,46 m 412 P 
x 10,90 x 11,20 11,46 x 

8. 55 Bizaouagane, Rkia 1980 France 10,78 m 287 P 
9,71 9,87 9,58 10,47 x 10,78 

9. 56 Sobocan, Natasa 1976 Croatia 11,46 m 206 P 
11,46 x x 11,46 9,83 x 

10. 55 Lysenko, Nataliia 1982 Ukraine 9,50 m 177 P 
8,28 8,19 9,03 9,50 x 8,13 

 55 Kasana, Sakshi 1996 India  DNS 

 
 
 club 397g women final  F31/32/51 30.08.2019 

 

1. 32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia 21,62 m 904 P 
20,17 20,02 20,15 4,82 21,62 21,06 

2. 32 Prescott, Gemma 1983 Great Britain 19,27 m 770 P 
18,76 18,68 18,50 18,68 19,27 17,92 

3. 32 Muzikova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 15,90 m 515 P 
15,05 14,52 15,11 15,41 15,27 15,90 

4. 51 Bhyan, Ekta 1985 India 15,35 m 457 P 
13,11 15,22 15,23 14,84 14,28 15,35 

5. 32 Wichmann, Hanna Laura Magda 1996 Germany 15,03 m 442 P 
15,03 14,75 11,82 12,12 14,65 12,00 

 32 Griffiths, Bethan 1995 Great Britain  DNS 

 31 Frioua, Hind 1995 Morocco  DNS 

 
 
 
 
 


